©2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
1
August 2005
H11B815 Rev. 1.0.1
H
11B
815  4-P

•Features
•Applications
•Ordering information
•Product status/pricing/packaging
•Order Samples
•Safety agency certificates
•Qualification Support
The H11B815 consists of a gallium arsenide infrared emitting diode driving
a silicon Darlington phototransistor in a 4-pin dual-in-line package.
Compact 4-pin package
Current transfer ratio: 600% minimum (at IF = 1 mA)
High isolation voltage between input and output (5300 VRMS)
UL recognized (File #E90700)
Power supply monitors
Relay contact monitor
Telephone/telegraph line receiver
Twisted pair line receiver
Digital logic/Digital logic
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
e-mail this datasheet
This page
Print version
Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
Page 1 of 4Product Folder - Fairchild P/N H11B815 - 4-Pin DIP Photodarlington Output Optocoupler
17-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\H11B815300.mht
back to top
Product status/pricing/packaging
back to top
Ordering information
The following options can be ordered with this part:
Option Order Entry
Identifier Description
S .S Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD .SD Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
W .W 0.4" Lead Spacing
300 .300 VDE 0884
300W .300W VDE 0884, 0.4" Lead Spacing
3S .3S VDE 0884, Surface Mount
3SD .3SD VDE 0884, Surface Mount, Tape & Reel
Product Product status Pb-free Status Package type Leads Packing method
H11B815 Lifetime Buy DIP-B 4 BOX
H11B815300 Lifetime Buy DIP-B 4 BOX
H11B815300W Lifetime Buy DIP-B 4 BOX
H11B8153S Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 4 BOX
H11B8153SD Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 4 TAPE REEL
H11B815S Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 4 BOX
H11B815SD Lifetime Buy SMDIP-B 4 TAPE REEL
H11B815W Lifetime Buy DIP-B 4 BOX
 Indicates product with Pb-free second-level interconnect. For more information click here.
Page 2 of 4Product Folder - Fairchild P/N H11B815 - 4-Pin DIP Photodarlington Output Optocoupler
17-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\H11B815300.mht
Safety agency certificates
back to top
Qualification Support
Click on a product for detailed qualification data
back to top
Certificate Agency
512040 (4502 K)  SEMKO SEMKO
P05204910 (406 K)  NEMKO NEMKO
FI 21978 (208 K)  FIMKO FIMKO
313540-02 (199 K)  DEMKO DEMKO Testing & Certification
E90700, Vol. 1 (936 K)  UL (1577) Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
E90700, Vol. 1 (936 K)  C-UL Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
P03200748 (1990 K)  NEMKO NEMKO
1027742 (2305 K)  CSA Canadian Standards Association
307285 (329 K)  SEMKO SEMKO
104801 (660 K)  VDE VDE Pruf-und Zertifizierungsinstitut
312446-01 (152 K)  DEMKO DEMKO Testing & Certification
FI 20127 (747 K)  FIMKO FIMKO
Product
H11B815